TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		06/23/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LRP Publications, Inc.
Street Address:	360 Hiatt Drive
City:	Palm Beach Gardens
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33418
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2366044	PUBLIC HR	
Registration Number:	1428893	VERDICT REVIEWS	
Registration Number:	1970673	SELL!NG	
Registration Number:	2360881	WORKINDEX.COM	
Registration Number:	1442040	JURY VERDICT RESEARCH	
Registration Number:	1492746	FEDERAL EQUAL OPPORTUNITY REPORTER	
Registration Number:	1678155	INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATIONLAW REPORT	
Registration Number:	1642491	NATIONAL DISABILITY LAW REPORTER	
Registration Number:	1778549	NATIONAL WORKERS' COMPENSATION AND DISABILITY CONFERENCE	
Registration Number:	1586308	PENNSYLVANIA DIVORCE AND DOMESTIC RELATIONS REPORTER	
Registration Number:	2411509	HR TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	1780200	THE SPECIAL EDUCATOR	

" TRADEMARK " 900139889 REEL: 004034 FRAME: 0977

Registration Number:	2028051	VERDICT FINDER
Registration Number:	1343556	FEDS
Registration Number:	2339404	PUBLIC HR - STRATEGIES FOR PUBLIC SECTOR HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	1494190	HUMAN RESOURCE EXECUTIVE
Registration Number:	1631919	HUMAN RESOURCE EXECUTIVE FORUM
Registration Number:	1643197	RISK & INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2423033	CYBERFEDS
Registration Number:	2427653	HR TECHNOLOGY CONFERENCE & EXPOSITION
Registration Number:	1414542	PSI
Registration Number:	1345262	CEMPAR
Registration Number:	1327584	POTOMAC SYSTEMS INC.
Registration Number:	1325136	
Registration Number:	2420602	PUBLIC HR MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE & EXPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)625-6572

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: ustrademarks@mspatents.com

Correspondent Name: Carl J. Spagnuolo, McHale & Slavin, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Blvd.

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410-2910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3441U.000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl J. Spagnuolo
Signature:	/Carl J. Spagnuolo/
Date:	07/31/2009

Total Attachments: 5

source=GE Trademark Security Release LRP A 06_23_2009#page1.tif source=GE Trademark Security Release LRP A 06_23_2009#page2.tif source=GE Trademark Security Release LRP A 06_23_2009#page3.tif

source=GE Trademark Security Release LRP A 06_23_2009#page4.tif

source=GE Trademark Security Release LRP A 06_23_2009#page5.tif

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, General Electric Capital Corporation, in its capacity as administrative agent and lender (the "Secured Party"), does hereby release any security interest in, and collateral assignment of, the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) granted to it by LRP Publications, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, and all of its right, title and interest, in, to and under (i) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), to the extent any of the foregoing was transferred to the Secured Party pursuant to that certain security agreement, filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 3, 2003, at Reel/Frame 00275/0635.

(signature page to follow)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Collateral Assignment and Security Interest (Trademarks) to be executed under seal by one of its duly authorized signatory on this 23% day of _______, 2009.

General Electric Capital Corporation

By: _

Its Duly Authorized Signatory

STATE OF Georgia)	
COUNTY OF Fulton	SS.

On this 3 day of June 2009, before me personally appeared Marshall. Mansum more proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of General Electric Capital Corporation who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that [s]he is an authorized officer of said entity, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said entity as authorized by its board of directors and that [s]he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said entity.

Notary Public

{seal}

My Commission expires:

Debbie Johnson Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires: May 30, 2011

SCHEDULEI

TO

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

LRP Publications, Inc.

Trade/Service Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Public HR	July 11, 2000	2,366,044
IDEA-A-DAY GUIDE	May 25, 1999	2,247,192
A Team of Eagles	October 1, 1996	2,004,817
		75/677704
Customer's First	April 8, 1999	(serial no.)
Verdict Reviews	February 10, 1987	1,428,893
SELLING (and design)	April 23, 1996	1,970,673
WORKINDEX.Com	June 20, 2000	2,360,881
Jury Verdict Research	June 9, 1987	1,442,040
Federal Equal Opportunity		
Reporter	June 14, 1988	1,492,746
Individuals With Disabilities		
Education Law Report	March 3, 1992	1,678155
National Disability Law		
Reporter	April 23, 1991	1,642,491
National Worker's		
Compensation & Disability		
Conference	June 22, 1993	1,778,549
Pennsylvania Divorce and		
Domestic Relations Reporter	March 6, 1990	1,586,308
HR Technology	December 5, 2000	2,411,509
The Special Educator	July 6, 1993	1,780,200
Verdict Finder	December 31, 1996	2,028,051
FEDS	June 18, 1985	1,343,556
Public HR-Strategies for		
Public Sector Human		
Resource Management	April 4, 2000	2,339,404
Human Resource Executive	June 28, 1988	1,494,190
Human Resource Executive		
Forum	January 15, 1991	1,631,919
Risk & Insurance	April 30, 1991	1,643,197

Trade/Service Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Cyberfeds	January 23, 2002	2,423,033
HR Technology Conference	A NATIONAL CONTRACTOR OF STREET, AND STREE	
& Exposition	February 6, 2001	2,427,653
PSI	October 21, 1986	1,414,542
CEMPAR	June 25, 1985	1,345,262
Potomac Systems, Inc.	March 26, 1985	1,327,584
PSI (Design)	March 12, 1985	1,325,136
Public HR Management Conference & Expo	January 16, 2001	2,420,602

RECORDED: 07/31/2009